505951205 03/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5997910

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| POWERVATION LIMITED | 09/02/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROHM POWERVATION LIMITED | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 GRAND CANAL SQUARE | |
| Internal Address: | 6TH FLOOR | |
| City: | DUBLIN 2 | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9093986 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125762590

Email: gtclaw@blackhillsip.com, jsammartin@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 302B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | POWE-0001-U01 | |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JENNIFER SAMMARTIN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer Sammartin/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/05/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rohm Powervation Limited - Certificate of Incorporation(13876056_1)[3]#page1.tif

PATENT 505951205 REEL: 052022 FRAME: 0981

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

POWERVATION LIMITED

being an existing private company to which section 58 of the Companies Act 2014 applies having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now (pending conversion pursuant to Chapter 6 of Part 2 of the Companies Act 2014) incorporated as an existing private company within the meaning of section 58(10) of the Companies Act 2014 under the name

ROHM POWERVATION LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Wednesday, the 2nd day of September, 2015

for Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 052022 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 03/05/2020